PUBALI BANK PLC.

ESTABLISHMENT & GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION HEAD OFFICE, DHAKA.

HO/E&GSD/TENDER/ US

Date: 20-02-2024

NOTICE INVITING FOR TENDER

Sl. No	Name of the work	Cost of Schedule	Eligibility of Contractor
01.	Civil & Electrical works against Branding design at Boundary wall of our Head Office Carpool, Dhaka.	700/-	Enlisted contractors & Others

All quotations must accompany an earnest money of 2.5% of quoted price in the form of payment order/draft from any Scheduled Bank of Bangladesh favouring Pubali Bank PLC., Head Office, Dhaka. Tender papers may be purchased from the office of the undersigned on payment through C.D. Account no-3555.901.045247 lying with Pubali Bank PLC., Account Name-Sales Proceed of Tender Schedule of Pubali Bank PLC., Head Office, Dhaka-1000 within 05-03-2024 during Office hours. Tender duly filled in, sealed and signed are to be dropped in the tender box of Purchase Committee kept at 12th floor, Head Office, Dhaka by 11.00 A.M. on 06-03-2024 or before.

Tender will be opened on 06-03-2024 at 11.30 AM in presence of available bidders. The Bank reserves the right to accept any tender partly or fully and reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason and not bound to accept the lowest quotation. Lowest price is not the only criteria to accept the bid. Quality product with competitive price shall be appreciated. Other terms and conditions are written in the Tender Schedule.

Thanking You, Sd/-

(Dilip Kumar Paul)

General Manager

Sd/-

(Md. Shahidul Islam)

Deputy General Manager

opy to: The General Manager, Pubali Bank PLC., ICT Operation Division, Head Office, Dhaka for information and they are requested to display the samein the Bank's website as per decision of management.

Copy to: The Member Secretary, Purchase Committee and Deputy General Manager, Pubali Bank PLC., Establishment & General Services Division, Head Office, Dhaka for information and necessary action.

Copy to: Mr. Md. Kamrul Islam, Senior Principal Officer, Pubali Bank PLC., Establishment & General Services Division, Head Office, Dhaka for information and necessary action.

FER

Copy to: Notice Board, Pubali Bank PLC., Head Office, Dhaka/ Principal Branch, Dhaka.

General Manager AGM-3 □ AGM-4 □ AGM-5 Take Intitiatives Solve ASAF - DRC Discuss Reply (Security / Support

Deputy General Manager

PUBALI BANK PLC.

ESTABLISHMENT & GENERAL SERVICES DIVISION HEAD OFFICE, DHAKA.

HO/E&GSD/TENDER/

Date: 20-02-2024

M/s. Naifah Trade Link 12/F, (12 th Floor) Center Point Concord, 14/A, Tejkuni para, Farmgate, Dhaka-1215. Phone- 02-9146075, 01827121651-59	M/s. Prilink Associate 68/1, East Maniknagar, Dhaka. Phone- 01552309805, 01711200458	M/s. Yafi Trade International 76/1, (1st floor), Sky view k-box tower, Maniknagar, Dhaka-1203 Phone- 01924870003, 01886870003	M/s. J & P Design Road-07, House-06, Mohammadpur, Basila, Dhaka-1207 Phone- 01734629293, 01716193557
M/s. Sonali Enterprise 85, Purana Palton Line. Dhaka-	M/s. S. Enterprise 10/4, Arambagh, culvert	M/s. Sozib Enterprise 9/D, Toyenbee Circular Road,	M/s. Techno Construction 306/F, Road-01, Middle
1000	road, Motijheel,	Motijheel, Dhaka-1000	Pirerbag, Mirpur-2, Dhaka-
Phone- 01676104655,	Dhaka-1000	Phone- 01684856205,	1216
01715023482	Phone- 01716985389,	01732148466	Phone- 01610866366,
	01867605311		01970866366
M/s. A + Traders	M/s. Mahi Enterprise		
207/2, Fakirapool, Biswas	35/4, Kamalapur Bazar Road		
Tower, Lane-01, Room-401,	(2nd floor), Motijheel,		
Motijheel C/A, Dhaka.	Dhaka-1217		
Phone- 01760401301,	Phone- 01712250279,		
01970401301	01911463586		

Sub: Civil & Electrical works against Branding design at Boundary wall of our Head Office Carpool, Dhaka.

Dear Sir,

This is to inform you that the schedule of work relating to above is ready. You may procure the schedule for the above work on payment through C.D. Account no-3555.901.045247 lying with Pubali Bank PLC., Account Name-Sales Proceed of Tender Schedule of Pubali Bank PLC., Head Office, Dhaka-1000 of prescribed cost of Tk.700/- (Taka Seven hundred) only within 05-03-2024 during Office hours. Tender duly filled in, sealed and signed are to be dropped in the tender box of Purchase Committee kept at 12th floor, Pubali Bank PLC., Head Office, Dhaka before or on 06-03-2024 by 11.00 AM.

Tender will be opened by the Purchase Committee on 06-03-2024 at 11.30 AM in presence of available bidders. Other terms and conditions are written in the Tender Notice/Schedule.

Thanking You,

Sd/-

(Dilip Kumar Paul)

General Manager

Sd/-

(Md. Shahidul Islam)

Deputy General Manager

Copy to: The General Manager, Pubali Bank PLC., ICT Operation Division, Head Office, Dhaka for information and they are requested to display the samein the Bank's website as per decision of management.

Copy to: The Member Secretary, Purchase Committee and Deputy General Manager, Pubali Bank PLC., Establishment & General Services Division, Head Office, Dhaka for information and necessary action.

Copy to: Mr. Md. Kamrul Islam, Senior Principal Officer, Pubali Bank PLC., Establishment & General Services Division, Head Office, Dhaka for information and necessary action.

Copy to: Notice Doard, Pubali Bank PLC., Head Office, Dhaka/ Principal Branch, Dhaka

General Manager

Deputy General Manager